DAVY LEGHORN ASSISTANT DIRECTOR VETERANS EMPLOYMENT AND EDUCATION DIVISION THE AMERICAN LEGION

Davy Leghorn was appointed to the position of Assistant Director of the Veteran Employment and Education Division of The American Legion in January, 2012. Mr. Leghorn oversees the employment and small business portfolios and administers The American Legion's National Veteran Hiring Initiative.

He previously worked as a National Appeals Representative for The American Legion at the Department of Veteran Affairs' Board of Veterans' Appeals, where he provided representation to veterans, their spouses and dependents in appellate hearings before the Veterans Law Judges.

Mr. Leghorn served as a mortar infantryman in the Army with the 2/72 Armored Battalion, 4/7 Cavalry and 3/15 Infantry, then as a Civil Affairs Specialist with 450th Civil Affairs Battalion.

He currently serves as Sargent at Arms for George Washington Post #1 in The American Legion Department of the District of Columbia.